
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2043
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
CONCESSION IN AIR FARE TO MEDIA PERSONNEL
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the airlines companies have any scheme to provide concession in the air fares to the accredited media personnel; and

(b) if so, the amount of concession propose to be provided in the air fare?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) and (b):- Airfares are not regulated by the Government. As such Government has no information on the subject.
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